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1. Iran threat
How serious a threat do you think Iran poses to the United States?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.s. 20% 19% 20% 14% 12% 24% 29% 15% 17% 31%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 37% 35% 39% 30% 37% 41% 36% 37% 34% 44%
A minor threat to the
u.S. 26% 28% 23% 30% 30% 21% 24% 29% 28% 16%
Not a threat to the U.S. 9% 13% 4% 10% 12% 6% 7% 9% 10% 5%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 15% 9% 8% 4% 10% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (175) (257) (394) (174) (350) (431) (219)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.s. 20% 20% 27% 13% 21% 23% 14% 17% 22% 17% 24%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 37% 40% 25% 30% 34% 43% 40% 37% 38% 42% 27%
A minor threat to the
u.S. 26% 26% 16% 33% 21% 20% 34% 29% 22% 20% 36%
Not a threat to the U.S. 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Not sure 9% 6% 21% 18% 16% 5% 3% 8% 10% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (756) (114) (130) (370) (271) (208) (190) (224) (350) (236)
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2. Why enrich uranium
Why do you think that Iran is enriching uranium?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Probably for peaceful
purposes alone 6% 9% 4% 9% 11% 3% 3% 7% 8% 3%
Probably to build a
nuclear weapon as well 71% 74% 68% 62% 64% 79% 75% 69% 64% 88%
Don’t know 23% 18% 28% 29% 25% 17% 22% 24% 28% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (487) (512) (175) (257) (393) (174) (349) (431) (219)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Probably for peaceful
purposes alone 6% 5% 16% 7% 8% 3% 7% 6% 7% 8% 4%
Probably to build a
nuclear weapon as well 71% 74% 53% 68% 63% 78% 7% 74% 74% 65% 74%
Don’t know 23% 21% 30% 24% 28% 18% 16% 20% 18% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (755) (114) (130) (870) (270) (208) (190) (223) (350) (236)
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3. Approve of agreement

Do you approve or disapprove of an international agreement which requires Iran to temporarily freeze parts of its nuclear program and participate in international

negotiations to limit its nuclear program permanently in exchange for a temporary easing of economic sanctions?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly approve 31% 33% 29% 18% 27% 38% 37% 41% 24% 33%
Somewhat approve 35% 34% 36% 45% 33% 31% 33% 38% 35% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 9% 12% 6% 4% 10% 9% 14% 2% 11% 13%
No opinion 18% 13% 22% 25% 23% 13% 9% 14% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (487) (512) (175) (257) (394) (173) (350) (430) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 31% 32% 33% 22% 27% 33% 39% 23% 32% 32% 34%
Somewhat approve 35% 37% 29% 29% 36% 33% 37% 35% 40% 32% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 8% 16% 4% 14% 5% 12% 8% 7% 5%
Strongly disapprove 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 6% 12%
No opinion 18% 16% 22% 24% 23% 13% 10% 18% 13% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (755) (114) (130) (870) (270) (208) (189) (224) (350) (236)
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4. US strategy
What strategy should the US employ to get Iran to limit its nuclear program? (Select all that apply.)

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Threaten Iran with of

the possible use of

military force 20% 24% 16% 10% 17% 26% 27% 14% 17% 35%
Threaten Iran with

harsher economic

sanctions 37% 43% 31% 24% 29% 44% 50% 35% 29% 56%
Reward Iran with

easing of economic

sanctions 30% 37% 24% 41% 30% 26% 24% 36% 30% 23%
Reward Iran with a

guarantee of no use of

military force 12% 13% 11% 17% 13% 11% 7% 18% 12% 5%
Reward Iran with

resumption of

diplomatic relations 21% 27% 15% 27% 20% 17% 21% 29% 18% 15%
Something else 10% 12% 7% 6% 12% 12% 6% 6% 12% 9%
Not sure 22% 13% 29% 31% 25% 16% 15% 16% 27% 18%

Totals (1,000) (488) (512) (175) (257) (394) (174) (350) (431) (219)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Threaten Iran with of
the possible use of
military force 20% 23% 9% 14% 21% 20% 22% 18% 23% 17% 24%
Threaten Iran with
harsher economic
sanctions 37% 39% 34% 26% 29% 42% 46% 38% 38% 33% 40%
Reward Iran with
easing of economic
sanctions 30% 33% 21% 24% 29% 28% 39% 33% 31% 27% 31%
Reward Iran with a
guarantee of no use of
military force 12% 11% 14% 18% 14% 11% 12% 16% 15% 10% 9%
Reward Iran with
resumption of
diplomatic relations 21% 22% 18% 14% 20% 19% 26% 24% 16% 19% 27%
Something else 10% 11% 8% 5% 11% 6% 12% 7% 9% 11% 10%
Not sure 22% 19% 31% 26% 26% 18% 10% 19% 22% 27% 15%
Totals (1,000) (756) (114) (130) (370) (271) (208) (190) (224) (350) (236)
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5. Trust Iran
How much do you trust the government of Iran to adhere to any agreement which limits Iran’s ability to produce a nuclear weapon?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
A great deal 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Some 17% 20% 14% 26% 19% 13% 9% 21% 16% 12%
Not much 33% 31% 36% 40% 36% 27% 33% 39% 29% 35%
Not at all 39% 41% 36% 14% 29% 53% 56% 27% 40% 51%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 19% 12% 7% 2% 10% 14% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (175) (257) (394) (174) (350) (431) (219)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
A great deal 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Some 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 16% 15%
Not much 33% 35% 24% 35% 34% 32% 37% 38% 36% 29% 34%
Not at all 39% 42% 32% 26% 36% 43% 38% 35% 35% 41% 42%
Not sure 10% 6% 23% 22% 12% 8% 5% 7% 9% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (756) (114) (130) (870) (271) (208) (190) (224) (350) (236)
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6. Negotiate with Iran
Should President Obama personally negotiate with the leaders of Iran to limit their nuclear program?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 57% 54% 59% 2% 63% 48% 46% 70% 54% 46%
No 43% 46% 41% 28% 37% 52% 54% 30% 46% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (486) (509) (175) (255) (392) (173) (350) (426) (219)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 57% 54% 60% 68% 66% 55% 52% 53% 61% 57% 56%
No 43% 46% 40% 32% 34% 45% 48% 47% 39% 43% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (751) (114) (130) (368) (271) (206) (189) (223) (348) (235)
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7. Obama approval - Iran
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling Iran?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly approve 9% 9% 9% 2% 12% 9% 10% 23% 2% 4%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 27% 22% 20% 27% 40% 20% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 16% 14% 19% 18% 14% 12% 17% 22%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 24% 15% 18% 36% 41% 3% 31% 52%
No opinion 24% 19% 29% 42% 30% 17% 8% 22% 30% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (175) (257) (394) (174) (350) (431) (219)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 9% 4% 31% 13% 7% 13% 7% 10% 8% 10% 6%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 22% 30% 21% 23% 31% 15% 27% 19% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 12% 13% 15% 17% 20% 22% 12% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 27% 34% 5% 10% 23% 30% 25% 29% 25% 26% 30%
No opinion 24% 22% 29% 33% 34% 17% 16% 24% 28% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (756) (114) (130) (870) (271) (208) (190) (224) (350) (236)
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8. US and Iran cooperate

Do you favor or oppose cooperating with Iran in order to defeat the Islamic State/ISIS in Irag and Syria?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 13% 13% 12% 15% 17% 10% 10% 24% 9% 6%
Favor somewhat 34% 37% 30% 31% 32% 34% 38% 40% 31% 31%
Oppose somewhat 11% 13% 9% 10% 15% 10% 8% 8% 11% 13%
Oppose strongly 15% 17% 14% 5% 13% 19% 25% 7% 15% 28%
Not sure 27% 20% 35% 39% 23% 27% 19% 22% 34% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (487) (511) (175) (257) (394) (172) (349) (430) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 13% 12% 16% 15% 12% 11% 19% 13% 13% 11% 16%
Favor somewhat 34% 36% 32% 20% 38% 33% 35% 32% 30% 36% 34%
Oppose somewhat 11% 10% 13% 14% 7% 19% 10% 15% 9% 9% 12%
Oppose strongly 15% 18% 9% 8% 12% 17% 17% 12% 19% 15% 15%
Not sure 27% 24% 29% 43% 31% 20% 19% 29% 29% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (755) (113) (130) (369) (270) (208) (189) (224) (349) (236)




